BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the failure of Garo Investment) Docket No.: 24-CONS-3235-CPEN
Company (Operator) to comply with K.A.R.)
82-3-111 at the Hrabe D #1, Hrabe D #2,) CONSERVATION DIVISION
Westhusin #1, and Westhusin #6 wells in Rooks)
County, Kansas.) License No.: 34474

WITHDRAWAL OF REQUEST FOR HEARING

AT THIS TIME, Gary D. Ray, agent of Garo Investment Company ("Operator"), by and through attorney Kenneth W. Wasserman of Norton, Wasserman, Jones & Kelly, L.L.C., hereby withdraws his Written Request for Hearing, dated April 2, 2024 and forfeits any further hearing in connection with Penalty Order, dated March 5, 2024, under Docket No. 24-CONS-3235-CPEN. All related proceedings, including prehearing conference, scheduled for November 13, 2024, at 1:30 p.m., shall therefore be cancelled, and the outstanding Penalty Order shall be paid by Operator.

WHEREFORE, Operator prays that the Written Request for Hearing be withdrawn.

Kenneth W. Wasserman

Power of Attorney for Gary D. Ray

Officer at Garo Investment Company

65 E. Ranch Rd.

Tempe, Arizona 85284

I verify under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on November 8, 2024, by Kenneth W. Wasserman, Power of Attorney for

Gary D. Ray.

Kenneth W. Wasserman

Power of Attorney for Gary D. Ray Officer at Garo Investment Company

asseman

65 E. Ranch Rd.

Tempe, Arizona 85284

SUBMITTED BY:

NORTON, WASSERMAN, JONES & KELLY, L.L.C. 213 S. Santa Fe
P.O. Box 2388
Salina, Kansas 67402-2388
(785) 827-3646
Fax: (785) 827-0538
E-mail: kww@nwjklaw.com

By: /s/Kenneth W. Wasserman Kenneth W. Wasserman SC# 7527 Attorneys for Defendant